

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2011-0412

File ID: 2011-0412 Type: Exemptions Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: 2011-0412 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 09/14/2011

File Name: PH for IDD for Eagle Ottawa, LLC Final Action:

Title label: Request to schedule a Public Hearing regarding the request to establish an Industrial

Development District at 2930 W. Auburn Road; Eagle Ottawa, LLC, Applicant

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary PH IDD.pdf, PHN Establish Enactment Number:

IDD.pdf, Map Aerial.pdf

Contact: PLA 656-4660 Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body:
Date:
Action:
Sent To:
Due Date:
Return
Result:

sion:
Date:
<t

Text of Legislative File 2011-0412

Title

Request to schedule a Public Hearing regarding the request to establish an Industrial Development District at 2930 W. Auburn Road; Eagle Ottawa, LLC, Applicant

Body

Whereas, Eagle Ottawa, LLC has filed a request for the establishment of an Industrial Development District for property it owns at 2930 W. Auburn Rd., also known as Parcel No. 15-29-300-006; and

Whereas, Public Act 198, of 1974, as amended, requires that City Council hold a Public Hearing before considering the request.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby schedules a Public Hearing for its Regular Meeting of October 17, 2011; and

Be It Further Resolved, to send a certified copy of this Resolution to Eagle Ottawa, LLC, attention Jerry Sumpter, President and CEO, 2930 W. Auburn Rd., Rochester Hills, MI 48309-3505.